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In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial

requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension
2021 Adams Township $26,035.86 $50,594.23
2021 Allegheny Township $11,149.59 $6,336.70
2021 Ashville Borough $803.39
2021 Barr Township $8,675.78 $4,281.81
2021 Blacklick Township $8,407.29
2021 Brownstown Borough $2,432.53
2021 Cambria County Building Code $13,261.38
2021 Cambria Township $30,567.72 $67,161.95
2021 Carrolltown Borough $3,596.84 $30,719.88
2021 Cassandra Borough $505.28
2021 Chest Springs Borough $592.00
2021 Chest Township $1,923.11
2021 Clearfield Township $7,371.13 $6,990.35
2021 Conemaugh Township $8,294.10 $20,487.46
2021 Cresson Borough $6,608.46 $31,194.06
2021 Cresson Township $15,884.13 $30,663.91
2021 Croyle Township $10,493.83 $16,783.44
2021 Daisytown Borough $1,143.16
2021 Dale Borough $3,775.91 $3,398.00
2021 Dean Township $1,631.85
2021 East Carroll Township $7,016.53 $1,103.50
2021 East Conemaugh Borough $3,766.43
2021 East Taylor Township $10,139.96
2021 Ebensburg Borough $14,849.67 $100,742.93
2021 Ehrenfeld Borough $715.95
2021 Elder Township $4,461.39
2021 Ferndale Borough $5,577.40 $28,783.69
2021 Franklin Borough $1,075.97
2021 Gallitzin Borough $5,758.17 $31,261.89
2021 Gallitzin Township $5,795.15
2021 Geistown Borough $10,504.88 $33,637.92
2021 Hastings Borough $4,524.43 $16,486.19
2021 Jackson Township $18,804.61 $52,770.10
2021 Johnstown City $8,400.00 $810,740.76
2021 Lilly Borough $3,407.18 $10,593.98
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Lorain Borough

Loretto Borough

Lower Yoder Township
Middle Taylor Township
Munster Township
Nanty Glo Borough
Northern Cambria Borough
Patton Borough
Portage Borough
Portage Township
Reade Township
Richland Township
Sankertown Borough
Scalp Level Borough
South Fork Borough
Southmont Borough
Stonycreek Township
Summerhill Borough
Summerhill Township
Susquehanna Township
Tunnelhill Borough
Upper Yoder Township
Vintondale Borough
Washington Township
West Carroll Township
West Hills Regional Police
West Taylor Township
Westmont Borough
White Township
Wilmore Borough

Initial Payments:
Payments Held:

Total Payments:

$2,408.97
$4,029.79
$11,051.59
$2,816.66
$3,641.08
$9,205.78
$13,128.46
$6,220.50
$9,357.28
$14,517.24
$6,142.29
$600.00 $66,653.33
$2,460.55
$2,703.78
$2,980.20
$9,033.15
$11,166.28
$1,962.49
$10,002.24
$7,636.37
$1,371.19
$22,545.90
$1,346.66
$3,806.08
$4,629.41

$2,975.48

$22,479.86

$3,741.45

$921.07

$9,000.00 $507,224.81
$0.00 $0.00

$9,000.00 $507,224.81
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$28,783.69

$19,996.82
$62,521.73
$43,175.54
$18,399.40
$12,862.87
$196,688.58
$9,505.55
$12,982.07
$62,364.67

$14,399.29
$10,753.04

$83,449.58
$4,141.01
$105,540.21
$3,647.37
$62,364.67
$2,119,570.22
$0.00

$2,119,570.22
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