## **Cambria County Allocations For 2021**

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments							
Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension			
2021	Adams Township		\$26,035.86	\$50,594.23			
2021	Allegheny Township		\$11,149.59	\$6,336.70			
2021	Ashville Borough		\$803.39				
2021	Barr Township		\$8,675.78	\$4,281.81			
2021	Blacklick Township		\$8,407.29				
2021	Brownstown Borough		\$2,432.53				
2021	Cambria County Building Code			\$13,261.38			
2021	Cambria Township		\$30,567.72	\$67,161.95			
2021	Carrolltown Borough		\$3,596.84	\$30,719.88			
2021	Cassandra Borough		\$505.28				
2021	Chest Springs Borough		\$592.00				
2021	Chest Township		\$1,923.11				
2021	Clearfield Township		\$7,371.13	\$6,990.35			
2021	Conemaugh Township		\$8,294.10	\$20,487.46			
2021	Cresson Borough		\$6,608.46	\$31,194.06			
2021	Cresson Township		\$15,884.13	\$30,663.91			
2021	Croyle Township		\$10,493.83	\$16,783.44			
2021	Daisytown Borough		\$1,143.16				
2021	Dale Borough		\$3,775.91	\$3,398.00			
2021	Dean Township		\$1,631.85				
2021	East Carroll Township		\$7,016.53	\$1,103.50			
2021	East Conemaugh Borough		\$3,766.43				
2021	East Taylor Township		\$10,139.96				
2021	Ebensburg Borough		\$14,849.67	\$100,742.93			
2021	Ehrenfeld Borough		\$715.95				
2021	Elder Township		\$4,461.39				
2021	Ferndale Borough		\$5,577.40	\$28,783.69			
2021	Franklin Borough		\$1,075.97				
2021	Gallitzin Borough		\$5,758.17	\$31,261.89			
2021	Gallitzin Township		\$5,795.15				
2021	Geistown Borough		\$10,504.88	\$33,637.92			
2021	Hastings Borough		\$4,524.43	\$16,486.19			
2021	Jackson Township		\$18,804.61	\$52,770.10			
2021	Johnstown City	\$8,400.00		\$810,740.76			
2021	Lilly Borough		\$3,407.18	\$10,593.98			
2021	Lilly Borough		\$3,407.18	\$10,5			

		Total Payments:	\$9,000.00	\$507,224.81	\$2,119,570.22
		Payments Held:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	-	Initial Payments:	\$9,000.00	\$507,224.81	\$2,119,570.22
2021	Wilmore Borough			\$921.07	
2021	White Township			\$3,741.45	7 / 30 110/
2021	Westmont Borough			\$22,479.86	\$62,364.67
2021	West Taylor Township			\$2,975.48	\$3,647.37
2021	West Hills Regional Police			ψ 1,023111	\$105,540.21
2021	West Carroll Township			\$4,629.41	ψ 1,11101
2021	Washington Township			\$3,806.08	\$4,141.01
2021	Vintondale Borough			\$1,346.66	ψ05,777.30
2021	Upper Yoder Township			\$22,545.90	\$83,449.58
2021	Tunnelhill Borough			\$1,371.19	φ10,733.04
2021	Susquehanna Township			\$7,636.37	\$14,399.29 \$10,753.04
2021	Summerhill Township			\$1,962.49	\$14,399.29
2021	Summerhill Borough			\$1,962.49	<b>ΨυΖ,304.07</b>
2021	Stonycreek Township			\$9,033.13	\$12,982.07 \$62,364.67
2021	South Fork Borough Southmont Borough			\$2,980.20	\$12,982.07
2021				\$2,703.78	\$9,505.55
2021	Sankertown Borough Scalp Level Borough			\$2,460.55 \$2,703.78	
2021	Richland Township		\$600.00	\$66,653.33	\$196,688.58
2021	Reade Township		¢600.00	\$6,142.29	#106 600 F0
2021 2021	Portage Township			\$14,517.24	\$12,862.87
2021	Portage Borough			\$9,357.28	\$18,399.40
2021	Patton Borough			\$6,220.50	\$43,175.54
2021	Northern Cambria Borough			\$13,128.46	\$62,521.73
2021	Nanty Glo Borough			\$9,205.78	\$19,996.82
2021	Munster Township			\$3,641.08	
2021	Middle Taylor Township			\$2,816.66	
2021	Lower Yoder Township			\$11,051.59	\$28,783.69
2021	Loretto Borough			\$4,029.79	
2021	Lorain Borough			\$2,408.97	